
STREET ADT

4th Street 802

1,221

812

216

8th Street 2,281

98

Adams St. 798

1,536

Airway Avenue 13,506

7,136

8,512

4,128

3,820

838

7,022

6,865

Andy Devine Ave. 10,197

10,159

10,773

4,753

6,172

6,305

6,492

16,667

13,040

13,695

5,076

5,552

9,473

Ashfork 277

237

Bank Street 3,740

8,277

Beale Street 2,681

5/12/2014

5/12/2014

4/7/2014

4/29/2016

8/4/2015

W of Harrison EB

E of Santa Rosa Pkwy EB, WB

E of Western EB, WB 

W of Western WB, EB

E of Pearl St. WB

W of Pearl St. EB

2/18/2015

12/17/2014

9/8/2016

4/17/2015

4/17/2015

4/8/2014

9/1/2015

CITY OF KINGMAN TRAFFIC COUNTS

N of Beale St.NB,SB 4/24/2017

4/24/2017S of Beale St. SB, NB

6/25/2014

9/25/2017

9/25/2017

4/1/2015

4/1/2015

4/24/2017

4/22/2015

4/22/2015

4/22/2015

4/22/2015

5/8/2015

6/25/2015

N of Dawes SB,NB

E of Harrison WB

2/23/2015

2/23/2015

12/18/2014

X-STREET DATE

N of Andy Devine SB, NB

S of Andy Devine Ave. NB, SB

W of HAWK Signal EB, WB

3/25/2015

8/4/2015

2/18/2015

5/14/2014

5/14/2014

W of Hoover EB, WB

W of Airfield EB, WB

S of Andy Devine Ave. SB, NB

S of Beale St.SB, NB

N of Southern SB

S of Southern NB

E of Bank St. EB, WB

S of Airway NB, SB

N of Airway NB, SB

E of 4th WB, EB

E of Harrison EB

W of Harrison WB

E of Fairgrounds EB

W of Fairgrounds WB

El Trovatore Hill EB, WB

E of 8th Street EB,WB

E of 8th Street EB,WB

E of 4th Street WB

W of 4th Street EB

E of 2nd Street EB, WB

S of Dawes NB, SB



2,979

3,437

2,286

Betty Lane 834

Beverly 4,907

3,698

Burbank 2,765

Central 1,360

766

Cheyenne 260

214

Christy 194

Dawes 325

228

262

Diamond 4,323

Eagle Rock 385

Eastern Ave. 4,413

5,248

6,264

Estates 49

131

Fairgrounds 872

766

Franklin 98

Ft. Beale 1,002

Grandview 3,021

Gordon 4,812

W of 4th EB, WB 4/24/2017

W of 8th EB, WB

E of 10th WB

S of Airway NB, SB

N of Hualapai Mtn Rd. NB, SB

S of Southern SB, NB

N of Hwy 93 

W of Harrison EB, WB

E of Harrison WB, EB

W of Ashfork EB, WB

E of Ashfork WB, EB

W of Ashfork EB, WB

W of Blackfoot EB, WB

W of Blackfoot EB, WB

between Potter and Jaggerson NB, SB

S of Ross SB, NB

S of Calumet NB, SB

E of Prarie View WB, EB

W of Prarie View EB, WB

S of Airway SB

N of Kino NB, SB

S of Ross SB, NB

5/31/2017

6/1/2017

9/8/2016

5/5/2016

5/8/2015

9/29/2016

2/16/2015

2/16/2015

3/15/2016

3/10/2014

3/10/2014

W of Betty Lane. 

10/6/2015

3/18/2015

3/11/2015

9/25/2017

9/25/2017

8/4/2014

3/11/2015

9/17/2014

9/17/2014

4/26/2016

W of Irving EB, WB

2/4/2014

3/27/2017

3/27/2017

N of Pasadena SB, NB

S of Pasadena NB, SB

N of Pasadena NB, SB

9/29/2016

8/5/2015

3/18/2015

At Metcalfe Park NB, SB



Harrison 7,554

8,971

Hillcrest 711

366

Hualapai Mtn Rd. 7,247

7,759

4,764

15,273

Harrod Way 87

Kenwood 6,908

Los Angeles 198

Main St. 771

779

Motor 2,930

522

Pasadena 600

499

416

Prarie View 227

392

352

Ross 520

Southern Ave. 865

2,111

Stockton Hill Rd. 16,988

31,569

26,559

27,665

22,247

Turquoise 867

N of Beverly SB, NB

S of Beverly NB, SB

E of Western WB, EB

W of Western EB, WB

Between Southern and Eastern 

W of Clark EB- WB

S of Motor NB, SB

Between Monroe and Jackson EB

Between Monroe and Jackson WB

W of Vanburen EB, WB 

W of Central EB, WB

E of Los Angeles WB, EB

E of Fairgrounds WB, EB

W of Fairgrounds

W of Main EB, WB

N of Pasadena SB, NB

S of Pasadena

W of Los Angeles EB, WB

W of Washington WB, EB

W of Adams EB

E of Adams 

N of Wikieup NB, SB

N of Estates SB, NB

S of Estates NB, SB

N of Kino NB, SB

W of Parkview WB, EB

N of I-40 NB, SB

S of I-40 SB, NB

Between Sycamore and Airway NB, SB

Between Gordon and Hillcrest NB, SB

2/16/2015

2/16/2015

6/1/2017

6/1/2017

12/7/2017

12/7/2017

4/6/2016

8/10/2016

9/3/2015

6/27/2014

6/27/2014

9/17/2014

6/27/2014

9/19/2014

9/19/2014

10/6/2015

8/4/2014

8/4/2015

9/17/2014

9/19/2014

3/27/2017

3/27/2017

3/25/2015

4/29/2016

8/4/2015

3/25/2015

3/25/2015

3/25/2015

3/14/2016

3/10/2014



Western 3,234

3,326

4,484

5,258

Yavapai 4,213

ADT = Average Daily Traffic

For Counts in State Right of Way please go to:

For More Detailed information Call (928) 692-3117

N of Hillcrest SB, NB

S of Hillcrest NB, SB

N of Airway SB, NB 

S of Airway NB, SB

S of Airway NB

6/1/2017

ADOT Traffic Counts

6/1/2017

2/23/2015

2/23/2015

3/11/2015

http://azdot.gov/planning/DataandAnalysis/average-annual-daily-traffic

