CITY OF KINGMAN TRAFFIC COUNTS

STREET	X-STREET	ADT	DATE
4th Street	N of Beale St.NB,SB	802	4/24/2017
	S of Beale St. SB, NB	1,221	4/24/2017
	N of Andy Devine SB, NB	812	5/14/2014
	S of Andy Devine Ave. NB, SB	216	5/14/2014
8th Street	S of Andy Devine Ave. SB, NB	2,281	4/7/2014
	S of Beale St.SB, NB	98	4/29/2016
Adams St.	N of Southern SB	798	8/4/2015
	S of Southern NB	1,536	8/4/2015
Airway Avenue	E of Bank St. EB, WB	13,506	3/25/2015
	E of Harrison WB	7,136	2/18/2015
	W of Harrison EB	8,512	2/18/2015
	E of Santa Rosa Pkwy EB, WB	4,128	9/1/2015
	E of Western EB, WB	3,820	2/23/2015
	W of Western WB, EB	838	2/23/2015
	E of Pearl St. WB	7,022	12/18/2014
	W of Pearl St. EB	6,865	12/17/2014
Andy Devine Ave.	W of HAWK Signal EB, WB	10,197	9/8/2016
	W of Hoover EB, WB	10,159	4/17/2015
	W of Airfield EB, WB	10,773	4/17/2015
	E of Harrison EB	4,753	4/22/2015
	W of Harrison WB	6,172	4/22/2015
	E of Fairgrounds EB	6,305	4/22/2015
	W of Fairgrounds WB	6,492	4/22/2015
	El Trovatore Hill EB, WB	16,667	5/8/2015
	E of 8th Street EB,WB	13,040	6/25/2015
	E of 8th Street EB,WB	13,695	4/8/2014
	E of 4th Street WB	5,076	5/12/2014
	W of 4th Street EB	5,552	5/12/2014
	E of 2nd Street EB, WB	9,473	6/25/2014
Ashfork	N of Dawes SB,NB	277	9/25/2017
	S of Dawes NB, SB	237	9/25/2017
Bank Street	S of Airway NB, SB	3,740	4/1/2015
	N of Airway NB, SB	8,277	4/1/2015
Beale Street	E of 4th WB, EB	2,681	4/24/2017

	W of 4th EB, WB	2,979	4/24/2017
	W of 8th EB, WB	3,437	5/5/2016
	E of 10th WB	2,286	5/8/2015
Betty Lane	N of Hwy 93	834	9/29/2016
Beverly	W of Harrison EB, WB	4,907	2/16/2015
	E of Harrison WB, EB	3,698	2/16/2015
Burbank	S of Airway NB, SB	2,765	3/15/2016
Central	N of Hualapai Mtn Rd. NB, SB	1,360	3/10/2014
	S of Southern SB, NB	766	3/10/2014
Cheyenne	W of Blackfoot EB, WB	260	5/31/2017
	W of Blackfoot EB, WB	214	6/1/2017
Christy	between Potter and Jaggerson NB, SB	194	9/8/2016
Dawes	W of Ashfork EB, WB	325	9/25/2017
	E of Ashfork WB, EB	228	9/25/2017
	W of Ashfork EB, WB	262	8/4/2014
Diamond	S of Airway SB	4,323	3/11/2015
Eagle Rock	N of Kino NB, SB	385	10/6/2015
Eastern Ave.	S of Ross SB, NB	4,413	3/18/2015
	S of Ross SB, NB	5,248	3/11/2015
	S of Calumet NB, SB	6,264	2/4/2014
Estates	E of Prarie View WB, EB	49	3/27/2017
	W of Prarie View EB, WB	131	3/27/2017
Fairgrounds	N of Pasadena SB, NB	872	9/17/2014
	S of Pasadena NB, SB	766	9/17/2014
Franklin	N of Pasadena NB, SB	98	4/26/2016
Ft. Beale	W of Betty Lane.	1,002	9/29/2016
Grandview	At Metcalfe Park NB, SB	3,021	8/5/2015
Gordon	W of Irving EB, WB	4,812	3/18/2015

Harrison	N of Beverly SB, NB	7,554	2/16/2015
	S of Beverly NB, SB	8,971	2/16/2015
Hillcrest	E of Western WB, EB	711	6/1/2017
	W of Western EB, WB	366	6/1/2017
Hualapai Mtn Rd.	Between Monroe and Jackson EB	7,247	12/7/2017
	Between Monroe and Jackson WB	7,759	12/7/2017
	W of Central EB, WB	4,764	3/10/2014
	W of Vanburen EB, WB	15,273	4/6/2016
Harrod Way	Between Southern and Eastern	87	8/10/2016
Kenwood	W of Clark EB- WB	6,908	9/3/2015
Los Angeles	S of Motor NB, SB	198	6/27/2014
Main St.	N of Pasadena SB, NB	771	9/19/2014
	S of Pasadena	779	9/19/2014
Motor	W of Los Angeles EB, WB	2,930	6/27/2014
	E of Los Angeles WB, EB	522	6/27/2014
Pasadena	E of Fairgrounds WB, EB	600	9/17/2014
	W of Fairgrounds	499	9/17/2014
	W of Main EB, WB	416	9/19/2014
Prarie View	N of Estates SB, NB	227	3/27/2017
114110 (1011	S of Estates NB, SB	392	3/27/2017
	N of Kino NB, SB	352	10/6/2015
Dana	W. of W. alimeter WD ED	520	9/4/2014
Ross	W of Washington WB, EB	520	8/4/2014
Southern Ave.	W of Adams EB	865	8/4/2015
	E of Adams	2,111	8/4/2015
Stockton Hill Rd.	N of Wikieup NB, SB	16,988	3/14/2016
	N of I-40 NB, SB	31,569	3/25/2015
	S of I-40 SB, NB	26,559	3/25/2015
	Between Sycamore and Airway NB, SB	27,665	3/25/2015
	Between Gordon and Hillcrest NB, SB	22,247	3/25/2015
Turquoise	W of Parkview WB, EB	867	4/29/2016

Western	N of Hillcrest SB, NB	3,234	6/1/2017
	S of Hillcrest NB, SB	3,326	6/1/2017
	N of Airway SB, NB	4,484	2/23/2015
	S of Airway NB, SB	5,258	2/23/2015
Yavapai	S of Airway NB	4,213	3/11/2015

ADT = Average Daily Traffic

For Counts in State Right of Way please go to: <u>ADOT Traffic Counts</u>

For More Detailed information Call (928) 692-3117